

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 98 OF 2023

Rohit Manohar Joshi and others. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
Tree Authority, Thane Municipal Corporation
and others. ... Respondents.

Ms.Rohita Bhattacharya Bector with Ms.Geeta Kadam
for the Petitioner.
Mr.N.R.Bubna for Respondent No.2.
Mr.P.P.Kakade, GP with Ms.R.A.Salunkhe, AGP for the State.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, ACJ. AND
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5 July 2023.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Respondent- Municipal Corporation states that survey is being undertaken to find out whether there are any trees of which roots and bases have been concretised. The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that because of the concretisation the roots become weak and the trees fall, especially, during heavy winds. Considering the urgency, the survey be completed within one week and result be informed to this Court on the next date. Stand over to 12 July 2023.

ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE