

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2023**

Rohit Manohar Joshi & Ors.	 Petitioners
Vs.	
Tree Authority, Thane Municipal Corporation & Ors.	 Respondents

Ms.K. H. Mastakar i/b. Mr. S. K. Sonawane for Respondent No.6
– Municipal Corporation

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE : AUGUST 28, 2023

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel for the Corporation prays for extension of time to file reply. She submits that the reply is ready and she shall file the same in the office today.
3. Reply shall be filed in the office during the course of the day.
4. Office to take the reply on record.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR,J)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)