

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2023

Rohit Manohar Joshi & Ors.Petitioners

Versus

Tree Authority, Thane Municipal Corporation
through the Tree Officer Vriksha Pradhikaran
Vibhag, Thane West & Ors.Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7851 OF 2025

Sagar Bharat UgaleApplicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Rohit Manohar Joshi & Ors.Petitioners

Versus

Tree Authority, Thane Municipal Corporation
through the Tree Officer Vriksha Pradhikaran
Vibhag, Thane West & Ors.Respondents

...

Ms. Ronita Bhattacharya Bector, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vijay Kurla a/w. Ms. Sonal Manchekar and Mr. Rahul Yadav, for
the Applicant/Intervenor.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy), for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-
TMC.

Ms. Madhavi Tavanandi i/b. Mr. Santosh Mali, for Respondent
No.6-BMC.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP a/w. Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP, for the
Respondent – State.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026

P.C.:

1. Pursuant to the order dated 22nd July, 2025 passed by this Court, the PIL Petitioner as well as the Intervenors are tendering their suggestions. Office to accept. The PIL Petitioner would ensure that these suggestions are placed on record with proper pagination in continuation.

2. By consent of the parties, stand over to 1st April, 2026.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2026.03.18
19:08:52
+0530